

30<sup>th</sup> January 2020 Press Release n. 09

## 2020 FIM Europe Congress in Prague - Change of date



FIM Europe announces that 2020 FIM Europe Congress will took place from Thursday July 2nd to Saturday 4th instead of 9th to 11th.

The decision was made following a request of the ACCR President, Mr Jan Stovicek, who asked to move the Congress date, originally planned from 9th to 11th July, one week earlier, thus from 2nd to 4th July 2020.

In this way the Congress will not take place at the same time as the first MotoGP event at Kimy Ring, Finland: when the Congress in Prague was approved by the GA 2018, the 2020 calendar was still not planned.

Considering the urgency for all the involved parties to start to organise flights and accommodation, the FIM Europe Executive Board decided to accept the proposed change, moving the date of the FIM Europe Congress in Prague to 2nd-4th July 2020.

Confirming in a definitive way the new date, FIM Europe will give soon information about the hotel bookings.



About FIM Europe (www.fim-europe.com) - The FIM Europe (in the past UEM, Union Europèenne de Motocyclisme) includes 46 National Federations (FMNs) and 6 Regional Motorcycling Associations and is a European organization acting within its attri- butions in all matters in relation with motorcycling activities and, as such, in domains ranging from sport, tourism, leisure, envi-ronment, mobility, road safety, legislative affairs, protection and defence of the rights and interests of motorcycle users. As far as motorcycle sport is concerned, the FIM Europe is the supreme and sole European authority empowered by the FIM to control European motorcycling sport activities organized under its jurisdiction throughout Europe. The aims of FIM Europe are to develop and promote all forms of motorcycling in Europe is well as the co-operation and friendship between its members, and notably: to examine all questions related to the development of motorcycling in Europe; to organize European Championships and to establish all competitions that appear beneficial subject to the prior approval of the FIM; to co-operate with the FIM in all matters relating to organize and to respan FMNs; to support the creation and development of motorcycling in general; to encourage the use of motorcycles in European FMNs; to promote motorcycling among young people, both as sport and motorcycling in general; to encourage the use of motorcycles in European FMNs; to promote represent the interests of motorcycling in general; to promote in the media the sport of motorcycling and the use of motorcycles in all of European.